## SCHEDULE II

#### FORM B

## PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

#### (Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

# FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF S. KUMARS NATIONWIDE LIMITED

1.	NAME OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	S. Kumars Nationwide Limited
2.	DATE OF INCORPORATION OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	28 September 1990
3.	AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH CORPORATE DEBTOR IS INCORPORATED/ REGISTERED	Registrar of Companies - Mumbai
4.	CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER / LIMITED LIABILITY IDENTITY NUMBER OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	L17120MH1990PLC058361
5.	ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE (IF ANY) OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	B2, 5TH FLOOR, MARATHON NEXTGEN, OFF.G.K.MARG, WORLI, LOWER PAREL (WEST), MUMBAI MH 400013 IN
6.	DATE OF CLOSURE OF INSOLVENCY RESOLUTION PROCESS	March 15 <sup>th</sup> 2019
7.	LIQUIDATION COMMENCEMENT DATE OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	June 19th 2019 (Order Received on June 21st 2019)
8.	NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER AND THE REGISTRATION NUMBER OF THE LIQUIDATOR	Mr. Om Prakash Agarwal B2, 5 <sup>TH</sup> Floor, Marathon Nextgen, Off. G.K. Marg Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013 Tel./Fax: 022 24824500 / 022 24931685 Email Id: for claim related correspondence : <u>claims.sknl@gmail.com</u> for any other correspondence : <u>lq.sknl@gmail.com</u> Regn No : IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00201/2017-18/10444
9.	LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF CLAIMS	July 18th 2019

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal – Mumbai Bench has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the S. Kumars Nationwide Limited on June 19<sup>th</sup> 2019 *under section 33 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code*.

The stakeholders of S. Kumars Nationwide Limited are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims, on or before **July 18<sup>th</sup> 2019**, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item 8.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other stakeholders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Mr. Om Prakash Agarwal Regn No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00201/2017-18/10444

Mumbai June 21<sup>st</sup> 2019.